

11 August 2021

J Tims

By email: fyi-request-16160-e2ba661f@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe J

Official information request for Hotline hold music playlist

I refer to your request for information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) dated 23 July 2021:

I would like to request a full playlist of songs, broken down by the artist and song title, which are played as the university's hold music.

The music used as the University's hold music is the 2014 New Zealand School of Music album "Awright Awright".

The full track listing is as follows:

Track	Title	Composer	Arranger	Soloists
1.	Blues In The Closet	Oscar Pettiford	Mark Taylor	Akane Murata – Tenor Saxophone Kaito Walley - Trombone
2.	The Chant	Victor Feldman	Mark Taylor	Kristin Finnerty – Piano Shaan Singh – Tenor Saxophone Conway Jeune – Guitar Cory Champion - Drums
3.	Red Clay	Freddie Hubbard	Mark Taylor	Akane Murata – Tenor Saxophone Michael Costeloe - Trumpet
4.	Yardbird Suite	Charlie Parker	Mark Taylor	Michael Costeloe – Trumpet Bryn van Vliet – Alto Saxophone Ashton Sellars - Guitar
5.	Easy Groove	Bob Mintzer	Bob Mintzer	Shaan Singh – Tenor Saxophone Ashton Sellars - Guitar
6.	Baby Get Lost	Leonard Feather	Shaun Evans	Deanne Krieg – Vocals Conway Jeune - Guitar

7.	Teach Me Tonight	Sammy Cahn & Gene DePaul	Dave Wolpe	Deanne Krieg – Vocals Conway Jeune – Guitar
8.	Boogie Blues	Gene Krupa	Myles Collins	Deanne Krieg – Vocals Eilish Wilson – Alto Saxophone Cameron Kidby - Trombone
9.	On Green Dolphin Street	Bronislau Kaper	Les Hooper	Bryn van Vliet – Alto Saxophone Conway Jeune – Guitar Hikurangi Schaverien - Kaa – Drums Kristin Finnerty – Piano
10.	Awright Awright	Pete Jackson	Pete Jackson	Oscar Laven – Baritone Saxophone Michael Costeloe – Trumpet Ashton Sellars – Guitar

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone o800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact me at oiarequests@vuw.ac.nz.

Ngā mihi nui

Blair Doherty
Senior Advisor, Official Information and Privacy
Legal Services
To Horongo Wolke, Victoria University of Wolk

Te Herenga Waka—Victoria University of Wellington